PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emil Stefanov	04/10/2008
Andreas Erber	04/13/2008
Otto Muller	04/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	odelo GmbH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1	
City:	Schwaikheim	
State/Country:	: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11315620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: Simonelli@reising.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Simonelli
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7739.3030.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Simonelli

Total Attachments: 3

500525651

source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020869 FRAME: 0838 OP \$40.00

source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020869 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Emil Stefanov, Kelterstrasse 19, Altbach, Germany, 73776; Andreas Erber, Im Kehrer 21, Esslingen, Germany, 73734; and Otto Müller, Kornbergweg 8, Gruibingen, Germany, 73344, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to odelo GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1, Schwaikheim, Germany, 71409, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and application serial number:

LIGHT MODULE WITH REARSIDE INTRODUCTION OF LIGHT FOR SIMULATION AND/OR AS SUPPLEMENT OF CONVENTIONAL LIGHT PIPING RODS 11/315.620

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Emil Stefanov	Andreas Erber	
- Owhirf		
Signature	Signature	
Signature 04/10/2008		
Date	Date	
Otto Müller		
Signature		
Date		

PATENT REEL: 020869 FRAME! 0840

7739.3030.001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Emil Stefanov, Kelterstrasse 19, Altbach, Germany, 73776; Andreas Erber, Im Kehrer 21, Esslingen, Germany, 73734; and Otto Müller, Kornbergweg 8, Gruibingen, Germany, 73344, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to odelo GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1, Schwaikheim, Germany, 71409, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and application serial number:

LIGHT MODULE WITH REARSIDE INTRODUCTION OF LIGHT FOR SIMULATION AND/OR AS SUPPLEMENT OF CONVENTIONAL LIGHT PIPING RODS 11/315.620

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Emil Stefanov	Andreas Erber
	A van C
Signature	Signature
	13/04/2008
Date	Date
Otto Müller	
Signature	
Date	
7739.3030.001	

PATENT REEL: 020869 FRAME: 0841

11P-04-013 WS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Emil Stefanov, Kelterstrasse 19, Altbach, Germany, 73776; Andreas Erber, Im Kehrer 21, Esslingen, Germany, 73734; and Otto Müller, Kornbergweg 8, Gruibingen, Germany, 73344, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to odelo GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1, Schwaikheim, Germany, 71409, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and application serial number:

LIGHT MODULE WITH REARSIDE INTRODUCTION OF LIGHT FOR SIMULATION AND/OR AS SUPPLEMENT OF CONVENTIONAL LIGHT PIPING RODS 11/315.620

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Emil Stefanov	Andreas Erber
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
Otto Müller Signature	
11.04.08 Date	

7739.3030.001

LIP-04-013 US

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

18.4.08

PATENT REEL: 020869 FRAME: 0842